CM1N5192en
03.12.2004
Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 5192
 Siemens Easy Drive SED2
Variable speed drives for speed control of three-phase a.c. motors actuating fans
or pumps.

 SBT variable speed drive
 of the 2nd generation
 Power
[kW]
 Voltage range IP Filter
 2 = 200...240 V 2 = 20  X = unfiltered
3 = 380...480 V 5 = 54
4 = 500...600 V   B = Class B filter
See the tables in section SED2 type summary on page 10.
Accessories
Accessories Order number ASN Suited for
BOP  (Basic Operator Panel) SED2-BOP1 SED2-0.37/.2.- 90/.2. *
AOP  (Advanced Operator Panel) SED2-AOP1 SED2-0.37/.2.- 90/.2.
EMC filter, frame size A SED2-BFLTR-A SED2-0.37/22.- 0.75/22.
SED2-0.37/32.- 1.5/32.
EMC filter, frame size B SED2-BFLTR-B SED2-1.1/22.- 2.2/22.
SED2-2.2/32.- 4/32.
EMC filter, frame size C, 200 to 240 V SED2-BFLTR-C-L SED2-3/22.- 7.5/22.
EMC filter, frame size C, 380 to 480 V SED2-BFLTR-C-H SED2-5.5/32.- 15/32.
Gland plate, frame size A IP20 SED2-GL-A SED2-0.37/22.- 0.75/22.

Increasing the pulse frequency will also potentially increase RFI (Radio Frequency
Interference) and therefore extra precautions in bonding and screening may be
necessary.
200 V – 240 V, ± 10%, 3 Phase
IP20
Filtered
IP20
Unfiltered
IP54
Filtered
IP54
Unfiltered
Rating Pulse Frequency in kHz
    kW 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
∗ ∗ ∗ ∗  Max. Output Current in A
SED2-7.5/22B SED2-7.5/22X 7.5 28 26.6 25.2 22.4 19.6 16.8 14
SED2-11/22B SED2-11/22X 11 42 37.8 3.6 29.4 25.2 21 16.8
SED2-15/22B SED2-15/22X 15 54 48.6 43.2 37.8 32.4 27 21.6
SED2-18.5/22B SED2-18.5/22X 18.5 68 64.6 61.2 54.4 47.6 40.8 34
SED2-22/22B SED2-22/22X 22 80 72 64 56 48 40 32
SED2-30/22B SED2-30/22X 30 104 91 78 70.2 62.4 57.2 52
SED2-37/22B SED2-37/22X 37 130 113.8 97.5 87.8 78 71.5 65
SED2-45/22B SED2-45/22X
Not Available
45 154 134.8 115.5 104 92.4 84.7 77
∗ 0.37 to 5.5 kW range do not require any current derating through the switching frequency range
380 V – 480 V, ± 10%, 3 Phase
IP20
Filtered
IP20
Unfiltered
IP54
Filtered
IP54
Unfiltered
Rating Pulse Frequency in kHz
    kW 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
     Max. Output Current in A
SED2-0.37/32B SED2-0.37/32X 0.37 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.9
SED2-0.55/32B SED2-0.55/32X 0.55 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.1
SED2-0.75/32B SED2-0.75/32X
Not Available
0.75 2.1 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.71 1.42 1.2
SED2-1.1/32B SED2-1.1/32X SED2-1.1/35B SED2-1.1/35X 1.1 3 2.8 2.5 2.2 1.9 1.6 1.5
SED2-1.5/32B SED2-1.5/32X SED2-1.5/35B SED2-1.5/35X 1.5 4 3.6 3.2 2.9 2.3 2 1.4
SED2-2.2/32B SED2-2.2/32X SED2-2.2/35B SED2-2.2/35X 2.2 5.9 5.6 5.3 4.7 4.1 3.5 3
SED2-3/32B SED2-3/32X SED2-3/35B SED2-3/35X 3 7.7 6.9 6.2 5.4 4.6 3.9 3.1
SED2-4/32B SED2-4/32X SED2-4/35B SED2-4/35X 4 10.2 9.2 8.2 7.1 6.1 5.1 4.1
SED2-5.5/32B SED2-5.5/32X SED2-5.5/35B SED2-5.5/35X 5.5 13.2 11.9 10.6 9.2 7.9 6.6 5.3
SED2-7.5/32B SED2-7.5/32X SED2-7.5/35B SED2-7.5/35X 7.5 18.4 17.5 16.6 14.7 12.9 11 9.2
SED2-11/32B SED2-11/32X SED2-11/35B SED2-11/35X 11 26 23.4 20.8 18.2 15.6 13 10.4
SED2-15/32B SED2-15/32X SED2-15/35B SED2-15/35X 15 32 30.4 28.8 25.6 22.4 19.2 16
SED2-18.5/32B SED2-18.5/32X SED2-18.5/35B SED2-18.5/35X 18.5 38 34.2 30.4 26.6 22.8 19 15.2
SED2-22/32B SED2-22/32X SED2-22/35B SED2-22/35X 22 45 40.5 36 31.5 27 22.5 18
SED2-30/32B SED2-30/32X SED2-30/35B SED2-30/35X 30 62 58.9 55.8 49.6 43.4 37.2 31
SED2-37/32B SED2-37/32X SED2-37/35B SED2-37/35X 37 75 67.5 60 52.5 45 37.5 30
SED2-45/32B SED2-45/32X SED2-45/35B SED2-45/35X 45 90 76.5 63 51.8 40.5 33.8 27
SED2-55/32B SED2-55/32X SED2-55/35B SED2-55/35X 55 110 93.5 77 63.3 49.5 41.3 33
SED2-75/32B SED2-75/32X SED2-75/35B SED2-75/35X 75 145 112.4 79.8 68.9 58 50.8 43.5
SED2-90/32B SED2-90/32X SED2-90/35B SED2-90/35X 90 178 137.9 97.9 84.5 71.1 62.3 53.3
Derating as a function
of increasing the
Pulse Frequency
(P1800)

IP54
10/14
Building Technologies Siemens Easy Drive SED2 CM1N5192en
HVAC Products  03.12.2004
SED2 type summary
200 V to 240 V, ± 10%, 3 phases / IP20
Output power
(variable torque) IP code Filter
class
Max.
output
current
Frame size Weight Type
(ASN)
kW hp IP  A  kg
0.37 0.5 20 B 2.3 A 2 SED2-0.37/22B
0.55 0.75 20 B 3 A 2 SED2-0.55/22B
0.75 1 20 B 3.9 A 2 SED2-0.75/22B
1.1 1.5 20 B 5.5 B 4.2 SED2-1.1/22B
1.5 2 20 B 7.4 B 4.2 SED2-1.5/22B
2.2 3 20 B 10.4 B 4.2 SED2-2.2/22B
3 4 20 B 13.6 C 6.7 SED2-3/22B
4 5 20 B 17.5 C 6.7 SED2-4/22B
5.5 7.5 20 B 22 C 6.7 SED2-5.5/22B
7.5 10 20 B 28 C 6.7 SED2-7.5/22B
11 15 20 B 42 D 17 SED2-11/22B
15 20 20 B 54 D 17 SED2-15/22B
18.5 25 20 B 68 D 17 SED2-18.5/22B
22 30 20 B 80 E 22 SED2-22/22B
30 40 20 B 104 E 22 SED2-30/22B
37 50 20 B 130 F 75 SED2-37/22B
45 60 20 B 154 F 75 SED2-45/22B
0.37 0.5 20 unfiltered 2.3 A 1.3 SED2-0.37/22X
0.55 0.75 20 unfiltered 3 A 1.3 SED2-0.55/22X
0.75 1 20 unfiltered 3.9 A 1.3 SED2-0.75/22X
1.1 1.5 20 unfiltered 5.5 B 3.4 SED2-1.1/22X
1.5 2 20 unfiltered 7.4 B 3.4 SED2-1.5/22X
2.2 3 20 unfiltered 10.4 B 3.4 SED2-2.2/22X
3 4 20 unfiltered 13.6 C 5.5 SED2-3/22X
4 5 20 unfiltered 17.5 C 5.5 SED2-4/22X
5.5 7.5 20 unfiltered 22 C 5.5 SED2-5.5/22X
7.5 10 20 unfiltered 28 C 5.5 SED2-7.5/22X
11 15 20 unfiltered 42 D 16 SED2-11/22X
15 20 20 unfiltered 54 D 16 SED2-15/22X
18.5 25 20 unfiltered 68 D 16 SED2-18.5/22X
22 30 20 unfiltered 80 E 20 SED2-22/22X
30 40 20 unfiltered 104 E 20 SED2-30/22X
37 50 20 unfiltered 130 F 56 SED2-37/22X
45 60 20 unfiltered 154 F 56 SED2-45/22X
11/14
Building Technologies Siemens Easy Drive SED2 CM1N5192en
HVAC Products  03.12.2004
380 V to 480 V, ± 10%, 3 phases
Output power
(variable torque) IP code Filter
class
Max.
output
current
Frame size Weight Type
(ASN)
kW hp IP  A  kg
0.37 0.5 20 B 1.2 A 2 SED2-0.37/32B
0.55 0.75 20 B 1.6 A 2 SED2-0.55/32B
0.75 1 20 B 2.1 A 2 SED2-0.75/32B
1.1 1.5 20 B 3 A 2 SED2-1.1/32B
1.5 2 20 B 4 A 2 SED2-1.5/32B
2.2 3 20 B 5.9 B 4.2 SED2-2.2/32B
3 4 20 B 7.7 B 4.2 SED2-3/32B
4 5 20 B 10.2 B 4.2 SED2-4/32B
5.5 7.5 20 B 13.2 C 6.7 SED2-5.5/32B
7.5 10 20 B 18.4 C 6.7 SED2-7.5/32B
11 15 20 B 26 C 6.7 SED2-11/32B
15 20 20 B 32 C 6.7 SED2-15/32B
18.5 25 20 B 38 D 17 SED2-18.5/32B
22 30 20 B 45 D 17 SED2-22/32B
30 40 20 B 62 D 17 SED2-30/32B
37 50 20 B 75 E 22 SED2-37/32B
45 60 20 B 90 E 22 SED2-45/32B
55 75 20 B 110 F 75 SED2-55/32B
75 100 20 B 145 F 75 SED2-75/32B
90 125 20 B 178 F 75 SED2-90/32B
0.37 0.5 20 unfiltered 1.2 A 1.3 SED2-0.37/32X
0.55 0.75 20 unfiltered 1.6 A 1.3 SED2-0.55/32X
0.75 1 20 unfiltered 2.1 A 1.3 SED2-0.75/32X
1.1 1.5 20 unfiltered 3 A 1.3 SED2-1.1/32X
1.5 2 20 unfiltered 4 A 1.3 SED2-1.5/32X
2.2 3 20 unfiltered 5.9 B 3.4 SED2-2.2/32X
3 4 20 unfiltered 7.7 B 3.4 SED2-3/32X
4 5 20 unfiltered 10.2 B 3.4 SED2-4/32X
5.5 7.5 20 unfiltered 13.2 C 5.5 SED2-5.5/32X
7.5 10 20 unfiltered 18.4 C 5.5 SED2-7.5/32X
11 15 20 unfiltered 26 C 5.5 SED2-11/32X
15 20 20 unfiltered 32 C 5.5 SED2-15/32X
18.5 25 20 unfiltered 38 D 16 SED2-18.5/32X
22 30 20 unfiltered 45 D 16 SED2-22/32X
30 40 20 unfiltered 62 D 16 SED2-30/32X
37 50 20 unfiltered 75 E 20 SED2-37/32X
45 60 20 unfiltered 90 E 20 SED2-45/32X
55 75 20 unfiltered 110 F 56 SED2-55/32X
75 100 20 unfiltered 145 F 56 SED2-75/32X
90 125 20 unfiltered 178 F 56 SED2-90/32X
12/14
Building Technologies Siemens Easy Drive SED2 CM1N5192en
HVAC Products  03.12.2004
380 V to 480 V, ± 10%, 3 phases
Output power
(variable torque) IP code Filter
class
Max.
output
current
Frame size Weight Type
(ASN)
kW hp IP  A  kg
1.1 1.5 54 B 3 B 11.5 SED2-1.1/35B
1.5 2 54 B 4 B 11.5 SED2-1.5/35B
2.2 3 54 B 5.9 B 11.5 SED2-2.2/35B
3 4 54 B 7.7 B 11.5 SED2-3/35B
4 5 54 B 10.2 B 11.5 SED2-4/35B
5.5 7.5 54 B 13.2 C 21 SED2-5.5/35B
7.5 10 54 B 18.4 C 21 SED2-7.5/35B
11 15 54 B 26 C 21 SED2-11/35B
15 20 54 B 32 C 21 SED2-15/35B
18.5 25 54 B 38 D 35 SED2-18.5/35B
22 30 54 B 45 D 35 SED2-22/35B
30 40 54 B 62 D 35 SED2-30/35B
37 50 54 B 75 E 48 SED2-37/35B
45 60 54 B 90 E 48 SED2-45/35B
55 75 54 B 110 F 99 SED2-55/35B
75 100 54 B 145 F 99 SED2-75/35B
90 125 54 B 178 F 99 SED2-90/35B
1.1 1.5 54 unfiltered 3 B 10.3 SED2-1.1/35X
1.5 2 54 unfiltered 4 B 10.3 SED2-1.5/35X
2.2 3 54 unfiltered 5.9 B 10.3 SED2-2.2/35X
3 4 54 unfiltered 7.7 B 10.3 SED2-3/35X
4 5 54 unfiltered 10.2 B 10.3 SED2-4/35X
5.5 7.5 54 unfiltered 13.2 C 19.2 SED2-5.5/35X
7.5 10 54 unfiltered 18.4 C 19.2 SED2-7.5/35X
11 15 54 unfiltered 26 C 19.2 SED2-11/35X
15 20 54 unfiltered 32 C 19.2 SED2-15/35X
18.5 25 54 unfiltered 38 D 35 SED2-18.5/35X
22 30 54 unfiltered 45 D 35 SED2-22/35X
30 40 54 unfiltered 62 D 35 SED2-30/35X
37 50 54 unfiltered 75 E 48 SED2-37/35X
45 60 54 unfiltered 90 E 48 SED2-45/35X
55 75 54 unfiltered 110 F 81 SED2-55/35X
75 100 54 unfiltered 145 F 81 SED2-75/35X
90 125 54 unfiltered 178 F 81 SED2-90/35X
13/14
Building Technologies Siemens Easy Drive SED2 CM1N5192en
HVAC Products  03.12.2004
500 V to 600 V, ± 10%, 3 phases
Output power
(variable torque) IP code Filter
class
Max.
output
current
Frame size Weight Type
(ASN)
kW hp IP  A  kg
0.75 1 20 unfiltered 1.4 C 5.5 SED2-0.75/42X
1.1 1.5 20 unfiltered 2.1 C 5.5 SED2-1.1/42X
1.5 2 20 unfiltered 2.7 C 5.5 SED2-1.5/42X
2.2 3 20 unfiltered 3.9 C 5.5 SED2-2.2/42X
3 4 20 unfiltered 5.4 C 5.5 SED2-3/42X
4 5 20 unfiltered 6.1 C 5.5 SED2-4/42X
5.5 7.5 20 unfiltered 9 C 5.5 SED2-5.5/42X
7.5 10 20 unfiltered 11 C 5.5 SED2-7.5/42X
11 15 20 unfiltered 17 C 5.5 SED2-11/42X
15 20 20 unfiltered 22 C 5.5 SED2-15/42X
18.5 25 20 unfiltered 27 D 16 SED2-18.5/42X
22 30 20 unfiltered 32 D 16 SED2-22/42X
30 40 20 unfiltered 41 D 16 SED2-30/42X
37 50 20 unfiltered 52 E 20 SED2-37/42X
45 60 20 unfiltered 62 E 20 SED2-45/42X
55 75 20 unfiltered 77 F 56 SED2-55/42X
75 100 20 unfiltered 99 F 56 SED2-75/42X
90 125 20 unfiltered 125 F 56 SED2-90/42X
1.1 1.5 54 unfiltered 2.1 C 19.2 SED2-1.1/45X
1.5 2 54 unfiltered 2.7 C 19.2 SED2-1.5/45X
2.2 3 54 unfiltered 3.9 C 19.2 SED2-2.2/45X
3 4 54 unfiltered 5.4 C 19.2 SED2-3/45X
4 5 54 unfiltered 6.1 C 19.2 SED2-4/45X
5.5 7.5 54 unfiltered 9 C 19.2 SED2-5.5/45X
7.5 10 54 unfiltered 11 C 19.2 SED2-7.5/45X
11 15 54 unfiltered 17 C 19.2 SED2-11/45X
15 20 54 unfiltered 22 C 19.2 SED2-15/45X
18.5 25 54 unfiltered 27 D 35 SED2-18.5/45X
22 30 54 unfiltered 32 D 35 SED2-22/45X
30 40 54 unfiltered 41 D 35 SED2-30/45X
37 50 54 unfiltered 52 E 48 SED2-37/45X
45 60 54 unfiltered 62 E 48 SED2-45/45X
55 75 54 unfiltered 77 F 81 SED2-55/45X
75 100 54 unfiltered 99 F 81 SED2-75/45X
90 125 54 unfiltered 125 F 81 SED2-90/45X
14/14
Building Technologies Siemens Easy Drive SED2 CM1N5192en
HVAC Products  03.12.2004
©2001 Siemens Switzerland Ltd